ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

April 12, 2022

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2022 – 93	Authorizing an amendatory agreement relating to the Kiva Rochester program Int. No. 119 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 94	Authorizing the cancellation or refund of erroneous taxes and charges Int. No. 120 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 95	Approving wage and salary increases for employees of the Rochester Housing Authority Int. No. 121 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 96	Amending the 2021-22 Budget to fund a new full time employment position to assist with implementation of RASE Commission recommendations Int. No. 122 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 97	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the Rochester City School District for the Pillars of Hope Initiative Int. No. 143 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 98	Amending the 2021-22 Budget to fund the Lincoln Branch Library renovation project Int. No. 144 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 99	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for telephone town hall meeting services Int. No. 145 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 100	Authorizing the sale of real estate and grant agreement with Flower City Habitat for Humanity, Inc. Int. No. 123 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2022 – 101	Amending the 2021-22 Annual Action Plan relating to business development programs Int. No. 127 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2022 – 102	Authorizing an agreement for a Property Ownership Readiness Program Int. No. 128 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2022 – 103	Authorizing the acquisition by negotiation of permanent water line easements over 51 Holland Street Int. No. 129 (NBD)

Ord. No. 2022 – 104	Authorizing agreement and appropriating funds relating to Rochester Water Works Building Renovation and Gorge Vertical Access at High Falls - Phase One Int. No. 130 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 105	Authorizing agreement and appropriations for the 2024 Preventive Maintenance Project Int. No. 132 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 106	Authorizing agreements and funding modifications for the Genesee Street Reconstruction Project Int. No. 134 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 107	Authorizing an appropriation and agreement for Bronson Avenue Playground improvements Int. No. 135 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 108	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the Village of Fairport for pesticide application to ash trees Int. No. 137 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 109	Authorizing an agreement for veterinary services Int. No. 140 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 110	Authorizing agreements and amending the 2021-22 Budget for the Summer Jobs Connect Grant initiative Int. No. 14 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 111	Authorizing an agreement for implementation of the Parent Leadership Training Institute Int. No. 142 (RHS)
	RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED
Res. No. 2022 – 21	Resolution authorizing the appropriation of Environmental Protection Fund Grant Program for Parks, Preservation and Heritage funds and a contract relating to Rochester Water Works Building Renovation and Gorge Vertical Access at High Falls - Phase One Int. No. 131 (PPW)
Res. No. 2022 – 22	Authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance 100% of the federal-aid and State "Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible costs of the State/Exchange/Ford Preventive Maintenance transportation federal-aid project, and appropriating funds therefor Int. No. 133 (PPW)

LOCAL IMPROVEMENT ORDINANCES PASSED

L.I.O. No. 1784	Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the cost of special services for the East Avenue/Alexander Street Entertainment District for 2022-23 Int. No. 124 (NBD)
L.I.O. No. 1785	Local Improvement Ordinance authorizing special work and services related to the South Avenue/Alexander Street Open Space District for 2022-23 Int. No. 125 (NBD)
L.I.O. No. 1786	Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the cost of assessments and authorizing an agreement related to the High Falls Business Improvement District Int. No. 126 (NBD)
L.I.O. No. 1787	Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the operation, installation and maintenance costs of street lighting special assessment districts for 2022-23 Int. No. 136 (PPW)
L.I.O. No. 1788	Local Improvement Ordinance for the care and embellishment of street malls for 2022-23 Int. No. 138 (PPW)
L.I.O. No. 1789	Local Improvement Ordinance providing security and snow removal services at the Public Market for 2022-23 Int. No. 139 (RHS)

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 112	Local Law modifying the Abatement of Nuisances law with regard to cannabis offenses NBD (3/10/22)
Int. No. 113	Authorizing an agreement for bail credit card services PS (3/10/22)